

Governor Carl Gunderson Years in Office: 1925-1927

Birth: June 20, 1864; Vermillion, South Dakota Death: February 16, 1933; Mitchell, South Dakota

Governor Carl Gunderson's major concerns during his term were the state's agriculture and education.

Classification Number: 1/21/1 Accession Number: H74-191 Collection: Carl Gunderson Papers

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Governors' Series, 1925-1926. Collection includes an Arbor Day Proclamation, as well as information relating to state finances, Audit Reports,

and the South Dakota National Guard.

Shelf Location: Box 3530B

Accession Number: H75-313

Collection: Carl Gunderson Survey Book

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Field Notes, 1900. These notes were taken while Carl Gunderson was working as a survey engineer for the U.S. Indian Service on various

South Dakota Reservations. **Shelf Location:** Box 3549A

Accession Number: 96-332

Collection: Governor, Inaugural Addresses

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Inaugural Address of Governor Carl Gunderson to the Nineteenth Legislative Session, Message of Governor Carl Gunderson to the Twentieth

Legislative Session, 1925-1927.

Shelf Location: 7136B